Hon Clare Curran

MP for Dunedin South

Minister of Broadcasting, Communications and Digital Media

Minister for Government Digital Services

Associate Minister for ACC

Associate Minister of State Services (Open Government)



Erina Tamepo **Executive Director**

Ngā Aho Whakaari - Māori in Screen Production

Via email: fyi-request-7387-ab7c120f@requests.fyi.org.nz

Dear Ms Tamepo

Thank you for your email of 7 March 2018 requesting the following information:

- 1. Please supply me with all information that the Minister of Broadcasting. Communications and Digital Media holds relating to the Advisory Group for Public Media Funding Commission.
- 2. Please supply me with all official information that you hold relating to the advice sought on the formation of the Advisory Group for Public Media Funding Commission
- 3. Please supply me with all information that you hold or have relating to the Advisory Group for Public Media Funding Commission. This may include but is not limited to all briefings received or correspondence you and your advisors have had with the Ministry of Culture and Heritage, Te Māngai Pāho, Te Puni Kokiri and NZ On Air.
- 4. Please supply me with all documents where you direct, advise, brief or articulate your expectations in relation to the Advisory Group for Public Media Funding Commission.

I am writing to advise you that the timeframe to respond to your request has been extended by 10 working days to 20 April 2018 as significant collations is necessary to respond to your request. The volume of information you have requested means that it cannot reasonably be made within the original time limit.

You have the right, under section 28(3) of the Act, to make a complaint to an Ombudsman. The contact address is: Office of the Ombudsman, PO Box 10152, Wellington 6143. Alternatively, you can email info@ombudsman.parliament.nz.

Yours sincerely

Hon Clare Curran

Minister of Broadcasting, Communications and Digital Media